

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANKATO APPROVING ANNEXATION PER JOINT ORDERLY ANNEXATION AGREEMENT WITH MANKATO TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, a petition has been submitted by the owners of property located in Section 4. Township 108 North, Range 26 West, requesting that said described property on the petition be annexed to the City of Mankato; and

WHEREAS, there are 0 residents living on said property; and

WHEREAS. Mankato Township has passed a resolution of no objection to this annexation; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Mankato finds that it is in the best interest of the City to support such annexation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of Mankato, Minnesota, hereby states that the City has no objection to the annexation of the following described property per M.S. 414.0325 and the joint resolution for orderly annexation approved by Mankato Township and the City of Mankato:

The East half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 4. Township 108 North, Range 26 West, except the South 400 feet of the West 544.40 feet and except the East 60 feet thereof.

This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and without publication.

Passed this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>Junuary</u>. 1996.

Sten T. Christ

ATTEST

City Clerk

APR 23 1996

TO: Minnesota Municpal Board Suite 475, McColl Building 366 Jackson Street St. Paul, MN 55101

Re: Orderly Annexation Petition: Radichel & Ven Star

Proposed Annexation to the City of Mankato

Ladies & Gentlemen:

The East half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 4, Township 108 North, Range 26 West, except the south 400 feet of the West 544.40 feet and except the East 60 feet thereof.

Signature

Clerk

